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Atmospherically Emitted Radiance Interferometer (AERI)

Jack Demirgian
ftirman@anl.gov
630.252.6807

SSEC contact:
Ralph Dedecker
ralph.dedecker@ssec.wisc.edu
608.263.6779
Aerosol Observation System (AOS)

In-situ Aerosol Profiling (IAP)
John Ogren
John.A.Ogren@noaa.gov
303.497.6210

Pat Sheridan (associate)
patrick.sheridan@noaa.gov
303.497.6672

Anne Jefferson (associate)
anne.jefferson@noaa.gov
303.497.6493

Richard Eagan (data acquisition)
dick.eagan@anl.gov
630.252.3435

Absolute Solar Transmittance Interferometer (ASTI)

Connor Flynn
connor.flynn@pnl.gov
509.375.2041

Balloon-Borne Sounding System (BBSS)

Barry Lesht
bmlesht@anl.gov
630.252.4208

BBSS Surface Reference System (SRS)
Mike Ritsche
mtritsche@anl.gov
630.252.1554

Cimel Sunphotometer (CSPHOT)
Mary Jane Bartholomew
bartholomew@bnl.gov
631.344.2444

Energy Balance Bowen Ratio station (EBBR)

David Cook
drcook@anl.gov
630.252.5840

Eddy Correlation (ECOR)
Mikhail Pekour
mspekour@anl.gov
630.252.8096

David Cook (associate)
drcook@anl.gov
630.252.5840

Infrared Thermometer (IRT)
Vic Morris
victor.morris@pnl.gov
509.372.6144

Multi-Filter Rotating Shadowband Radiometer (MFRSR) and related systems

(MFR, NIMFR, GNDMFR, NFOV)
Donna Flynn
donna.flynn@pnl.gov
509.375.6978

John Schmelzer (engineering)
john.schmelzer@pnl.gov
509.375.3729

Millimeter Cloud Radar (MMCR)
Kevin Widener (operation)
kevin.widener@pnl.gov
509.375.2487

Karen Johnson (data analysis)
kjohnson@bnl.gov
631.344.5952

Micropulse Lidar (MPL)
Connor Flynn
connor.flynn@pnl.gov
509.375.2041

Microwave Radiometer (MWR)

Vic Morris
victor.morris@pnl.gov
509.372.6144

Microwave Radiometer Profiler (MWRP)

Jim Liljegren
jcliljegren@anl.gov
630.252.9540

Raman Lidar (RL)
Dave Turner (operation)
dave.turner@pnl.gov
509.372.4926

John Goldsmith (engineering)
jgold@sandia.gov
925.294.2432

Rotating Shadowband Spectrometer (RSS)
Peter Kiedron
kiedron@asrc.cestm.albany.edu
518.437.8737

915 MHz & 50 MHz Radar Wind Profiler (RWP)

Radio-Acoustic Sounding System (RASS)
Rich Coulter
rlcoulter@anl.gov
630.252.5833

Solar and Infrared Radiation Station (SIRS)

Broadband Radiation Station (BRS)

Broadband radiometers included in SKYRAD and GNDRAD at TWP and NSA

Broadband radiometers on 60-m tower, Radiometer Characterization System (RCS), and Radiometer Calibration Facility (RCF) at SGP

All broadband radiometer calibrations (solar and IR)

Kipp & Zonen (formerly SciTech) solar trackers

Tom Stoffel
tom_stoffel@nrel.gov
303.384.6395

Peter Gotseff (associate)
peter_gotseff@nrel.gov
303.273.9671

Mary Anderberg (associate)
mary_anderberg@nrel.gov
303.275.4680

Bev Kay (associate)
beverly_kay@nrel.gov
303.384.6388

Solar Radiance Transmission Interferometer (SORTI)

Connor Flynn
connor.flynn@pnl.gov
509.375.2041

Soil Water and Temperature System (SWATS)

Don Bond
DonBond@ops.sgp.arm.gov
580.388.4053

Shortwave Spectrometer (SWS)
Peter Pilewskie
ppilewskie@mail.arc.nasa.gov
650.604.0746
John Pommier (associate)
jpommier@mail.arc.nasa.gov
650.604.3374
Surface Meteorological Instrumentation (SMET) at TWP
Mike Ritsche
mtritsche@anl.gov
630.252.1554

Surface Meteorological Observation Station (SMOS) at SGP
Mike Ritsche
mtritsche@anl.gov
630.252.1554

Surface and Tower Meteorological Instrumentation at Barrow and Atqasuk:

Sensors on 44-meter tower (METTWR) at Barrow and (TIPTWR) at Atqasuk 

Chilled Mirror Hygrometer (CMH) and Present Weather Sensor (PWS)
Mike Ritsche
mtritsche@anl.gov
630.252.1554

Temperature, Humidity, Winds, and Pressure System (THWAPS)
Barry Lesht
bmlesht@anl.gov
630.252.4208

Tall Towers (TWR): 19-m & 60-m tower at SGP; 44-m tower at NSA

Temperature and Humidity sensors on the 60-m tower at SGP

David Cook
drcook@anl.gov
630.252.5840

Temperature and relative humidity calibration chamber at SGP
Mike Ritsche
mtritsche@anl.gov
630.252.1554

Total Sky Imager (TSI)
Vic Morris
victor.morris@pnl.gov
509.372.6144

Vaisala Ceilometer (VCEIL)
Connor Flynn
connor.flynn@pnl.gov
509.375.2041

Whole Sky Imager (WSI)
Ken Black (operations)
klblack@sandia.gov
925.294.2889

